>, o
3 3 32 &

P )
> T =

O o0 NOOULLDE WN K
E3 5

38th

41°

47"

1872
1872
1873
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920

New York, NY
Long Branch, NJ
Cincinnati, OH
New York, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Baltimore, MD
Boston, MA
Chicago, IL
Richmond, VA
Nashville, TN
New Orleans, LA
Savannah, GA
Indianapolis, IN
Detroit, Ml

St. Louis, MO
Washington, DC
Toronto, CANADA
Memphis, TN
Milwaukee, WI
Brooklyn, NY
Charleston, SC
Kansas City, MO
Mexico City, MEXICO
Chicago, IL
Montreal, CANADA
Denver, CO
Buffalo, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Ottawa, CANADA
Minneapolis, MN
Indianapolis, IN
Buffalo, NY

New Orleans, LA
Washington, DC
Havana, CUBA
Washington, DC
Mexico City, MEXICO
Atlantic City, NJ
Winnipeg, CANADA
Richmond, VA
Milwaukee, WI
Havana, CUBA
Washington, DC
Colorado Springs, CO
Jacksonville, FL
Rochester, NY
Cincinnati, OH
Washington, DC
Chicago, IL

New Orleans, LA
San Francisco, CA

APHA Annual Meeting Historic Data

58th

69th

71$t

88th

91$t

97th

1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

New York, NY
Cleveland, OH
Boston, MA
Detroit, Ml

St. Louis, MO
Buffalo, NY
Cincinnati, OH
Chicago, IL
Minneapolis, MN
Fort Worth, TX
Montreal, CANADA
Washington, DC
Indianapolis, IN
Pasadena, CA
Milwaukee, WI
New Orleans, LA
New York, NY
Kansas City, MO
Pittsburgh, PA
Detroit, Ml
Atlantic City, NJ
St. Louis, MO
New York, NY
New York, NY
No Meeting (WWII)
Cleveland, OH
Atlantic City, NJ
Boston, MA

New York, NY

St. Louis, MO
San Francisco, CA
Cleveland, OH
New York, NY
Buffalo, NY
Kansas City, MO
Atlantic City, NJ
Cleveland, OH
St. Louis, MO
Atlantic City, NJ
San Francisco, CA
Detroit, Ml
Miami Beach, FL
Kansas City, MO
New York, NY
Chicago, IL

San Francisco, CA
Miami Beach, FL
Detroit, Ml
Philadelphia, PA
Houston, TX
Minneapolis, MN



100" 1972  Atlantic City, NJ
APHA 100 - Toward a National Health Policy

101" 1973  San Francisco, CA
Health in the New Federalism

102" 1974 New Orleans, LA
Health of Non-White and Poor Americans

103 1975 Chicago, IL
Health and Work in America

104™ 1976 Miami Beach, FL
Prevention in Today's Economy

105" 1977 Washington, DC
Toward a National Health Policy

106™ 1978 Los Angeles, CA
Creating the Future of Public Health

107" 1979 New York, NY
Child and Family Health in America

108™ 1980 Detroit Ml 8,745
Crises in the Public Sector: Challenge to the Public's
Health

109™ 1981 Los Angeles, CA
Energy, Health, and the Environment

110" 1982 Montreal, CANADA
Aging and Public Health: International Perspectives

111"™ 1983 Dallas, TX
Science and Social Action for Health and Peace

112"™ 1984  Anaheim, CA
Shaping the Nation's Health Agenda

113" 1985 Washington, DC
Government's Responsibility and the People's Health

114™ 1986 Las Vegas, NV
Local Health Services: Crises on the Front Line

115" 1987 New Orleans, LA
Health Care-For People or For Profit?

116™ 1988 Boston, MA
Technology and Public Health: Problems and Promise

117™ 1989 Chicago, IL
Closing the Gap: Ethics and Equity in Public Health

118™ 1990 New York, NY
Forging the Future: Health Objectives for the Year 2000

119" 1991 Atlanta, GA
Public Health and a National Health Program

120" 1992 Washington, DC
Uniting for Healthy Communities

121" 1993  San Francisco, CA
Building Healthy Environments: Physical, Economic,
Social & Political Challenges

122™ 1994  Washington, DC
Public Health and Diversity: Opportunities for Equity

123 1995  San Diego, CA
Decision Making in Public Health: Priorities, Power, and
Ethics

124™ 1996  New York, NY
Empowering the Disadvantaged: Social Justice in Public
Health

125" 1997 Indianapolis, IN
Communicating Public Health

126™ 1998 Washington, DC
Public Health and Managed Care

127" 1999 Chicago, IL
Celebrating A Century of Progress in Public Health



