APHA Annual Meeting Historic Data

	1073	Now York NIV	50 th	1021	Now York NIV
	1872	New York, NY	50 51 st	1921	New York, NY
1 st	1872	Long Branch, NJ	51 52 nd	1922	Cleveland, OH
2 nd	1873	Cincinnati, OH	52 53 rd	1923	Boston, MA
2 3 rd	1873	New York, NY	53 54 th	1924	Detroit, MI
3 4 th	1874	Philadelphia, PA	54 55 th	1925	St. Louis, MO
	1875	Baltimore, MD		1926	Buffalo, NY
5 th 6 th	1876	Boston, MA	56 th	1927	Cincinnati, OH
7 th	1877	Chicago, IL	57 th	1928	Chicago, IL
8 th	1878	Richmond, VA	58 th	1929	Minneapolis, MN
9 th	1879	Nashville, TN	59 th	1930	Fort Worth, TX
	1880	New Orleans, LA	60 th	1931	Montreal, CANADA
10 th	1881	Savannah, GA	61 st	1932	Washington, DC
11 th	1882	Indianapolis, IN	62 nd	1933	Indianapolis, IN
12 th	1883	Detroit, MI	63 rd	1934	Pasadena, CA
13 th	1884	St. Louis, MO	64 th	1935	Milwaukee, WI
14 th	1885	Washington, DC	65 th	1936	New Orleans, LA
15 th	1886	Toronto, CANADA	66 th	1937	New York, NY
16 th	1887	Memphis, TN	67 th	1938	Kansas City, MO
17 th	1888	Milwaukee, WI	68 th	1939	Pittsburgh, PA
18 th	1889	Brooklyn, NY	69 th	1940	Detroit, MI
19 th	1890	Charleston, SC	70 th	1941	Atlantic City, NJ
20 th	1891	Kansas City, MO	71 st	1942	St. Louis, MO
21 st	1892	Mexico City, MEXICO	72 nd	1943	New York, NY
22 nd	1893	Chicago, IL	73 rd	1944	New York, NY
23 rd	1894	Montreal, CANADA	+h	1945	No Meeting (WWII)
24 th	1895	Denver, CO	74 th	1946	Cleveland, OH
25 th	1896	Buffalo, NY	75 th	1947	Atlantic City, NJ
26 th	1897	Philadelphia, PA	76 th	1948	Boston, MA
27 th	1898	Ottawa, CANADA	77 th	1949	New York, NY
28 th	1899	Minneapolis, MN	78 th	1950	St. Louis, MO
29 th	1900	Indianapolis, IN	79 th	1951	San Francisco, CA
30 th	1901	Buffalo, NY	80 th	1952	Cleveland, OH
31 st	1902	New Orleans, LA	81 st	1953	New York, NY
32 nd	1903	Washington, DC	82 nd	1954	Buffalo, NY
33 rd	1904	Havana, CUBA	83 rd	1955	Kansas City, MO
34 th	1905	Washington, DC	84 th	1956	Atlantic City, NJ
35 th	1906	Mexico City, MEXICO	85 th	1957	Cleveland, OH
36 th	1907	Atlantic City, NJ	86 th	1958	St. Louis, MO
37 th	1908	Winnipeg, CANADA	87 th	1959	Atlantic City, NJ
38 th	1909	Richmond, VA	88 th	1960	San Francisco, CA
39 th	1910	Milwaukee, WI	89 th	1961	Detroit, MI
40 th	1911	Havana, CUBA	90 th	1962	Miami Beach, FL
41 st	1912	Washington, DC	91 st	1963	Kansas City, MO
42 nd	1913	Colorado Springs, CO	92 nd	1964	New York, NY
43 rd	1914	Jacksonville, FL	93 rd	1965	Chicago, IL
44 th	1915	Rochester, NY	94 th	1966	San Francisco, CA
45 th	1916	Cincinnati, OH	95 th	1967	Miami Beach, FL
46 th	1917	Washington, DC	96 th	1968	Detroit, MI
47 th	1918	Chicago, IL	97 th	1969	Philadelphia, PA
48 th	1919	New Orleans, LA	98 th	1970	Houston, TX
49 th	1920	San Francisco, CA	99 th	1971	Minneapolis, MN

- 100th 1972 Atlantic City, NJ APHA 100 - Toward a National Health Policy
- 101st 1973 San Francisco, CA *Health in the New Federalism*
- 102nd 1974 New Orleans, LA Health of Non-White and Poor Americans
- 103rd 1975 Chicago, IL *Health and Work in America*
- 104th 1976 Miami Beach, FL *Prevention in Today's Economy*
- 105th 1977 Washington, DC *Toward a National Health Policy*
- 106th 1978 Los Angeles, CA Creating the Future of Public Health
- 107th 1979 New York, NY Child and Family Health in America
- 108th 1980 Detroit MI 8,745 Crises in the Public Sector: Challenge to the Public's Health
- 109th 1981 Los Angeles, CA *Energy, Health, and the Environment*
- 110th 1982 Montreal, CANADA Aging and Public Health: International Perspectives
- 111th 1983 Dallas, TX Science and Social Action for Health and Peace
- 112th 1984 Anaheim, CA Shaping the Nation's Health Agenda
- 113th 1985 Washington, DC Government's Responsibility and the People's Health

- 114th 1986 Las Vegas, NV Local Health Services: Crises on the Front Line
- 115th 1987 New Orleans, LA *Health Care-For People or For Profit?*
- 116th 1988 Boston, MA Technology and Public Health: Problems and Promise
- 117th 1989 Chicago, IL Closing the Gap: Ethics and Equity in Public Health
- 118th 1990 New York, NY Forging the Future: Health Objectives for the Year 2000
- 119th 1991 Atlanta, GA Public Health and a National Health Program
- 120th 1992 Washington, DC *Uniting for Healthy Communities*
- 121st 1993 San Francisco, CA Building Healthy Environments: Physical, Economic, Social & Political Challenges
- 122nd 1994 Washington, DC Public Health and Diversity: Opportunities for Equity
- 123rd 1995 San Diego, CA Decision Making in Public Health: Priorities, Power, and Ethics
- 124th 1996 New York, NY Empowering the Disadvantaged: Social Justice in Public Health
- 125th 1997 Indianapolis, IN *Communicating Public Health*
- 126th 1998 Washington, DC *Public Health and Managed Care*
- 127th 1999 Chicago, IL Celebrating A Century of Progress in Public Health